●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●

,(
w
)
Range
Note:Below 0.1 secnd,Thermal
  response curve is applicable
  to any lead length(L)
Administrator
CZ圖
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Maximum
DC Zener
Current
 VZ @ IZT  IZT  ZZT @ IZT  ZZK @ IZK  IZK  IZM
 (V)  (mA)  (Ω)  (Ω)  (mA)  (uA)  (V)  (mA)
SMA3EZ3.3D5 3H0 3.3 113.6 10.0 500 1.0 100.0 1.0 817
SMA3EZ3.6D5 3H1 3.6 104.2 9.0 500 1.0 75.0 1.0 749
SMA3EZ3.9D5 3H2 3.9 192.0 4.5 400 1.0 80.0 1.0 691
SMA3EZ4.3D5 3H3 4.3 174.0 4.5 400 1.0 30.0 1.0 627
SMA3EZ4.7D5 3H4 4.7 160.0 4.0 500 1.0 20.0 1.0 573
SMA3EZ5.1D5 3H5 5.1 147.0 3.5 550 1.0 5.0 1.0 528
SMA3EZ5.6D5 3H6 5.6 134.0 2.5 600 1.0 5.0 2.0 481
SMA3EZ6.2D5 3A0 6.2 121.0 1.5 700 1.0 5.0 3.0 435
SMA3EZ6.8D5 3A1 6.8 110.0 2.0 700 1.0 50.0 4.0 393
SMA3EZ7.5D5 3A2 7.5 100.0 2.0 700 0.5 50.0 5.0 360
SMA3EZ8.2D5 3A3 8.2 91.0 2.3 700 0.5 50.0 6.0 330
SMA3EZ9.1D5 3A4 9.1 82.0 2.5 700 0.5 50.0 7.0 297
SMA3EZ10D5 3A5 10 75.0 3.5 700 0.25 50.0 7.6 270
SMA3EZ11D5 3A6 11 68.0 4.0 700 0.25 50.0 8.4 225
SMA3EZ12D5 3A7 12 63.0 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 246
SMA3EZ13D5 3A8 13 58.0 4.5 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 208
SMA3EZ14D5 3A9 14 53.0 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 193
SMA3EZ15D5 3B0 15 50.0 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 180
SMA3EZ16D5 3B1 16 47.0 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 169
SMA3EZ17D5 3B2 17 44.0 6.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 159
SMA3EZ18D5 3B3 18 42.0 6.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 150
SMA3EZ19D5 3B4 19 40.0 7.0 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 142
SMA3EZ20D5 3B5 20 37.0 7.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 135
SMA3EZ22D5 3B6 22 34.0 8.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 123
SMA3EZ24D5 3B7 24 31.0 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 112
SMA3EZ27D5 3B8 27 28.0 10.0 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 100
SMA3EZ28D5 3B9 28 27.0 12.0 750 0.25 0.5 21.0 96
SMA3EZ30D5 3C0 30 25.0 16.0 750 0.25 0.5 22.5 90
SMA3EZ33D5 3C1 33 23.0 20.0 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 82
SMA3EZ36D5 3C2 36 21.0 22.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 75
SMA3EZ39D5 3C3 39 19.0 28.0 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 69
SMA3EZ43D5 3C4 43 17.0 33.0 950 0.25 0.5 32.7 63
SMA3EZ47D5 3C5 47 16.0 38.0 1500 0.25 0.5 35.6 57
SMA3EZ51D5 3C6 51 15.0 45.0 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 53
SMA3EZ56D5 3C7 56 13.0 50.0 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 48
SMA3EZ62D5 3C8 62 12.0 55.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 44
SMA3EZ68D5 3C9 68 11.0 70.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 40
SMA3EZ75D5 3F0 75 10.0 85.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 36
SMA3EZ82D5 3F1 82 9.1 95.0 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 33
SMA3EZ91D5 3F2 91 8.2 115.0 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 30
SMA3EZ100D5 3F3 100 7.5 160.0 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0 27
NOTES:
(1) The type number listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ± 5%.
(2) The revese surge current is a non-repetitive,8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimposed.
 superimposed on IZT per JEDEC Method